

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 4564/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2004 in WP No. 1650/2000 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR BENCH)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed on the ground of delay as well as o  
n merits.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master